COUNCIL ELECTION - 3 MAY 2007

Elections
Edinburgh

WARD 10 MEADOWS/MORNINGSIDE

Electorate 23263
Votes cast 14572
Turnout (%) 62.6

Sucessful Candidates

Name
Alison JOHNSTONE
Marilyne Angela MACLAREN*
Mark MCINNES*
Paul GODzZIK

Candidates on ballot paper

Name

Paul GODZIK

Helga JANZEN

Alison JOHNSTONE

Richard LEWIS

Marilyne Angela MACLAREN*
Mark MCINNES*

Pat SMITH

Duncan THORP

Sue TRITTON?*

Party
Scottish Green Party
Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish Conservative and Unionist
Scottish Labour Party

Party

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Socialist Party

Scottish Green Party

Scottish National Party (SNP)
Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish Conservative and Unionist
Solidarity -Tommy Sheridan
Independent

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Total Valid First Preference votes cast

Rejected papers

Elected at stage number
Seven
Two
One
Nine

First Preference Vote

2043
137
2209
1529
2817
3844
122
105
1683

14489

83

Share of First Preference Vote

(%)

141
0.9
15.2
10.6
194
26.5
0.8
0.7
11.6
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Meadows/Morningside
Election For FINAL REPORT
Date 04705720071
[NUmber to be elected 7
Valid Votes 14489
Rejected as void 83
Quota 2898
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
|software [Registration | 171110214
|Ru|es \WIG
Jstage 2 Jstage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Jstage 8 Stage 9
First |Surp|us of Isurplus of Exclusion of Exclusion of Exclusion of Exclusion of |Surp|us of Exclusion of
Candidates . |Preferences [Mark Mcinnes Marilyne Angela MacLaren [Pat Smith Duncan Thorp Helga Janzen Richard John Lewis IAIison Johnstone Sue Tritton
Paul Godzik 2044 65.95212)] 2108.05212 13.39849' 2122.35061 4.28688] 2126.63749 15.55251] 2142.19 25.90143] 21M| 190.54031] 2358.63174 37.6003) ZQMI 706.8058] 3103.0378m
Helga Janzen 13Z| 2.70699) 139.70699) 0.8051] 140-5_1209 39.24609 4.24609 li‘-00427 -184.00427| EI - _ - - |
Alison Johnstone 2209)  100.15863| 2309.15863 20.30268] 2329.46131] 23.65534 33.19746) 2386.31411 90.99304] 2477.30715] 593.15727] 3070.46442) _172 46442 2898| 2898]Electe
[Richard John Lewrs 1529 55.86243] 1584.% 7.17167 1592.0341] 17.27124) 15.21481| 1624.52015| 24.94222] 1649.46237) -1649.46237 0f - -
Marilyne Angela MacLaren 2817] 204.2547] 3021.2547] -123.2547 2808 zg 2809 2@ 2808 2800[Electe
Mark Mcinnes 3847] 946 i i i i i i i ecte
Pat smith 122 3.93744] 125.93744 0.45872 126.39616] -126.39616 0f - - - - -
Duncan Thorp 109] 46.7571 151.7571] 1.16819 152.92529 5.05082) 157.97611] -157.97611 0f - - - -
ISte Tritton T683] 128.70507] T811.70507] 67.43578] 1879.14085] 10.57376) 1889.71461] 37.93559] 1927.6502 10.17319] 1937.82339 297.65775) 2235.46114] 66.25269] 2301.73383] -2301.73383| qf
INon-transferable O] 337.66552 337.66552) 12.51407| 350.17959 26.31203] 376.49162) 51.82965] 428.32121 31.99439] 460.31566] 568.10704] 1028.4227] 68.61143] 1097.0341 1594.92803] 2691.96216]
Total 14209 14459 14459 14459 14459 12259 14459 14389 12259
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Local Government Elections 2007: Preference Summary Report
City of Edinburgh Council: Meadows/Morningside electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Preferences allocated to each candidate: please note that the result cannot be calculated from these figures.

Candidate Name Total Number of Preferences

No of 1st No of 2nd No of 3rd No of 4th No of 5th No of 6th No of 7th No of 8th No of 9th
preferences || preferences || preferences | preferences | preferences | preferences | preferences || preferences || preferences

Sue Tritton

|Paul Godzik 11 1 1 1g
fHelga Janzen 1 7 5 1 161] 1

Alison Johnstone 1011 1061 1 1 4 1 11
|Richard John Lewis 15 ! 66 51 1 11 1
[Marilyne Angela MacLaren 1 4
[Mark Mcinnes 7] 6 5 1 121 10 117 167
fPat Smith 1 231 1 15' 1

Duncan Thorp 1 5 7 227 5 25 17 1

1 1 1

g5

|
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